

The Traffic Club of New York Scholarship Fund Inc. 244 Madison Avenue – Suite 419 New York, NY 10016

### **2024 SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS**

The Traffic Club of New York, Inc. is proud to announce that we plan to award several scholarships this year, as we have since 2001. The award may be used for either tuition or education-related expenses.

The eligibility requirements are as follows:

- 1) Candidate must be either a child or grandchild of a paid-up member in good standing.
- 2) The member must be a current listed member with a minimum of the past two full consecutive years membership prior to the date of application.
- 3) Candidate must be a senior in High School or undergraduate in College, pursuing an undergraduate degree.
- 4) Candidate must submit OFFICIAL transcript(s) from high school, up to and including current university or vocational school transcripts, if applicable. Must include any grades through December '23. Electronic transcripts will be accepted if received directly from the school; otherwise, transcripts must be received in a sealed envelope directly from the school.
- 5) Candidate must submit an essay (not to exceed 2 typed pages double spaced). The student may also include a bio of extracurricular activities.
- 6) Winners of scholarship awards will not be eligible to win again the year following their award, but will be eligible the following year. Winners may be required to submit a W-9.

Completed applications must be received in full by 11:59 pm on January 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024 if sent electronically, or must be postmarked by same date if mailed. NO EXCEPTIONS. It is the responsibility of the applicant to ensure all required information is received prior to the deadline.

Please note that The Traffic Club of New York reserves the right to change the eligibility requirements at any time.

Applications should be sent to <u>kathy@tcny.org</u>, or mailed to the address above. If you have any questions, please contact Kathy Rizzotti, at (212) 269-1200 or email at <u>kathy@tcny.org</u>.

Scholarship Co-Chairs Martha J. Nevins and Marylou Robinson



# The Traffic Club of New York Scholarship Fund Inc. 244 Madison Avenue – Suite 419 New York, NY 10016

## **APPLICATION FORM**

(Please note entire form must be completed and be assured the information supplied will be kept confidential.) Your response must be legible or typewritten.

Name
Mailing Address
Email Address
Name of Club Member
Relationship

Educational Background Official transcript(s) from school(s). See #4 of eligibility requirements.

References

Provide written references from 2 individuals (not relatives) who have knowledge of your background and accomplishments.

### **Biographical Information**

You can provide a bio, listing extracurricular activities along with any information you feel the Scholarship Committee can use to evaluate your application.

Essay

What do you want to do after obtaining your undergraduate degree? Where do you see yourself in ten years?

### Certification

I hereby certify that the information on this application is the truth and that if selected as a winner, the money will be used for tuition or education-related expenses.

Signed\_\_\_\_\_ Date:\_\_\_\_\_